## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition for determination of need for Bobwhite-Manatee 230 kV transmission line, by Florida Power & Light Company.

é

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the original and a true and correct copy of Commission Staff's First Set of Interrogatories to Florida Power & Light Company (Nos. 1 - 8) was furnished by U.S. Mail, Electronic Mail and Facsimile to Kenneth A. Hoffman, Esq., Marsha E. Rule, Esq., Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A., Post Office Box 551, Tallahassee, Florida 32302. A true and correct copy was furnished by U.S. Mail, on this 10<sup>TH</sup> day of July, 2006 to the following:

Mr. William G. Walker, III	Garson R. Knapp, Esq.
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs	Florida Power & Light Company
Florida Power & Light Company	700 Universe Boulevard
215 S. Monroe Street	Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Suite 800	

MARTHA BRÖWN, ESQUIRE Staff Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Gerald L. Gunter Building 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 Telephone No. (850) 413-6187

BOOUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06050 JUL 10 8

**FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK**